into a contract under a prime contractor or another subcontractor to perform a portion of 
the work on a project. 

2. Work Hours And New Hire Requirements: 

a. Unless prohibited by federal, state, or local law, all contractors entering 
into contracts with the City for public works projects valued at two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) shall ensure that: 

1) fifteen percent (15%) of the total work hours are performed at the 
construction site by City of Evanston residents, as laborers and/or trade 
persons; and 

2) a minimum of one Evanston resident is hired. 

b. The effectiveness of the Local Employment Program regarding the